Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #
24-02795
24-02797
24-02801
24-02802
24-02804
24-02806
24-02808
24-02810
24-02811
24-02812
24-02815
24-02817
24-02818
24-02819
24-02822
24-02823
24-02824
24-02826
24-02827
24-02828
24-02829
24-02832
24-02833
24-02834
24-02835
24-02836
24-02837

Date

7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
71512024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/5/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/6/2024
7/7/2024

Time
9:41AM
10:19AM
3:06 PM
4:08PM
4:07PM
5:03PM
6:19PM
8:29PM
8:44PM
8:59PM
10:02PM
1:58AM
2:06AM
10:20AM
12:25PM
1:55PM
3:21PM
6:02PM
6:04PM
7:24PM
7:42PM
8:54PM
9:23PM
11:07PM
11:22PM
11:54PM
12:25AM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
RECKLESS DRIVING

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNWANTED SUBJECT

BARKING DOGS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
10900 CERMAK RD

10900 BLK NELSON ST
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
10500 BLK DORCHESTER ST
10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
900 BLK BRISTOL AVE

WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
10800 BLK ROBINHOOD ST
1600 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
3020 WOLF RD

1400 BLK NORFOLK AVE
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1300 BLK BALMORAL AVE
1500 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST
10110 GLADSTONE ST

1500 BLK HULL AVE

1900 BLK HULL AVE

1500 BLK GARDNER RD
DOVER ST & HULL AVE

11201 CERMAK RD

2222 ENTERPRISE DR

3063 WOLF RD



24-02839
24-02840
24-02841
24-02842
24-02843
24-02847
24-02849
24-02850
24-02852
24-02854
24-02856
24-02859
24-02861
24-02862
24-02864
24-02866
24-02867
24-02868
24-02869
24-02872
24-02873
24-02874
24-02876
24-02877
24-02878
24-02880
24-02881
24-02882
24-02883
24-02885
24-02886
24-02890
24-02893
24-02896
24-02897
24-02898
24-02902
24-02903

7/7/2024
7/7/2024
71712024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
71712024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
7/7/2024
71712024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/9/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024

1:36AM
2:29AM
10:11AM
11:14AM
12:45PM
4:18PM
6:34PM
3:34PM
8:53PM
11:47PM
10:22PM
4:57TAM
6:38AM
7:42AM
9:30AM
11:27AM
11:24AM
11:39AM
12:06PM
2:41PM
3:06PM
5:27PM
7:16PM
10:06PM
11:13PM
12:49AM
2:33AM
4:55AM
10:05AM
2:16PM
3:05PM
5:41PM
8:16PM
11:09AM
11:59AM
12:13PM
1:59PM
5:55PM

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

STRAY DOGS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FIREWORKS

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ATTEMPT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DISTURBANCE

ABANDONED AUTO

FRAUD

THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FOUND ANIMAL

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY
RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY
ABANDONED AUTO

RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

2500 BLK CAMBERLEY CIR

1100 BLK GARDNER RD

10201 BOND ST

CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
9800 BLK DRURY LN

DICKENS ST & HULL AVE

9865 ROOSEVELT RD

3020 WOLF RD

CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
10800 BLK BERKSHIRE ST

10200 BLK CHAUCER ST

10600 BLK CERMAK RD

2600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1400 BLK MANDEL AVE

1300 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
10400 BLK CERMAK RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

BOEGER AVE & SHAKESPEARE ST
10600 BLK CERMAK RD
ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
10400 BLK PRESTON ST

1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD

2128 MANNHEIM RD

10000 BLK DERBY LN

10201 BOND ST

2900 BLK BECKET AVE

1400 BLK HULL AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

2128 MANNHEIM RD

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

10110 GLADSTONE ST

10147 ROOSEVELT RD
MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE



24-02905
24-02906
24-02907
24-02908
24-02909
24-02910
24-02912
24-02914
24-02917
24-02920
24-02923
24-02924
24-02925
24-02926

24-02850

24-02857

24-02871

7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

07/07/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

6:47PM
9:15PM
9:56PM
11:15PM
7:56AM
8:35AM
9:16AM
11:37AM
3:45PM
5:17PM
8:05PM
8:31PM
9:35PM
10:56PM

6:46PM

1:44AM

1:19PM

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

DOG AT LARGE

2600 BLK BURTON DR

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

3061 WOLF RD

2100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE
1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1400 BLK BALMORAL AVE
MAYFAIR AVE & DORCHESTER ST
1600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
MANNHEIM RD & ELIZABETH ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT

11000 BLK EATON CT
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

RETAIL THEFT

On 07/07/24 at approximately 1847 hours, Police were
dispatched to 2128 Mannheim (Jewel) for a call of Retail
Theft. Proviso Central Communications relayed to
responding officers that two subjects were seen running
out of the store with bottles of liquor past the last point of
sale. Officers observed the subjects running in the area of
the 1800 block of Mannheim Rd. Both subjects were
detained by Police and were in possession of two bags
containing multiple liquor bottles. A 22 year old male and
21 year old Male from Chicago were charged with
Misdemeanor Retail Theft. Both subjects were given
Citation & Notice and a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

2128 MANNHEIM RD

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 44 year old male from Chicago, was cited for
Felony Driving while License Revoked, Improper Lane
Usage, and Driving while License Revoked. A Citation &
Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON 11000 31ST ST

1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD



24-02913

24-02922

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

10:21AM

6:57PM

On 7/8/24 at approximately 1:30pm Police responded to
the Wells Fargo 11000 31st Street for a call of Suspicious
Incident. Officers arrived and spoke to security and
employees of the bank, who stated that she noticed a bag
sitting in the waiting area and became suspicious of it and
its contents. The bag was collected by bank security and
opened where a firearm was discovered in the bag. A
Westchester Officer conducting a follow up at the bank
was flagged down by a male subject, who stated that he
was the owner of the brown bag left inside the bank. Upon
further investigation it was discovered that the owner of
the firearm did not possess a concealed carry permit with
the state of lllinois and was carrying the firearm for
protection. A 45 year old male from Gary, Indiana was
cited for Unlawful use of Weapon and released with a
Citation & Notice pending a court date at the 4th District
Cook County Courthouse in Maywood

IL.

BATTERY 10345 ROOSEVELT RD

On 07/11/24 at approximately 1021 hours, Police were
dispatched to 10345 Roosevelt (Walgreens), in response
to a Battery. Police spoke to the victim who advised that
she was walking across the parking lot to enter the store
and that she was almost hit by a dark Mercedes Benz. The
victim then advised the subject parked and then exited the
vehicle, then began to attack the victim by pushing her
against the wall and striking her with closed fists. The
victim was transported to a medical facility with non-life
threating injuries. Police and Detectives located the
suspect vehicle on the 1800 block of Mannheim Rd and
the suspect came out at which time she was taken into
custody. A 35 year old female from Westchester, was
charged with Battery and released with a Citation & Notice
pending a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

ASSAULT 2222 ENTERPRISE DR



On 7/11/24 at approximately 1857 hours, Police were
dispatched to 2222 Enterprise Dr, for an Unwanted
Subject that had threatened the staff with shooting them.
Responding Officers were relayed information that the
subject had exited the building. Officers located and
detained the subject nearby the hotel on Cermak Rd.
Officers spoke to the victim who wanted to sign complaints
against the subject for Threats made against him. The
subject was positively identifed by employees. A 48 year
old male from Broadview, was cited for Assault and
Resisting Arrest. Subject was released with a Citation &
Notice pending a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



