

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-02795	7/5/2024	9:41AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-02797	7/5/2024	10:19AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10900 CERMAK RD
24-02801	7/5/2024	3:06 PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10900 BLK NELSON ST
24-02802	7/5/2024	4:08PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
24-02804	7/5/2024	4:07PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10500 BLK DORCHESTER ST
24-02806	7/5/2024	5:03PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-02808	7/5/2024	6:19PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-02810	7/5/2024	8:29PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
24-02811	7/5/2024	8:44PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10800 BLK ROBINHOOD ST
24-02812	7/5/2024	8:59PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1600 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
24-02815	7/5/2024	10:02PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	3020 WOLF RD
24-02817	7/6/2024	1:58AM	BARKING DOGS	1400 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-02818	7/6/2024	2:06AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-02819	7/6/2024	10:20AM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10100 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-02822	7/6/2024	12:25PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	700 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-02823	7/6/2024	1:55PM	DISTURBANCE	10240 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02824	7/6/2024	3:21PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1300 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-02826	7/6/2024	6:02PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1500 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-02827	7/6/2024	6:04PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & GLADSTONE ST
24-02828	7/6/2024	7:24PM	DOG AT LARGE	10110 GLADSTONE ST
24-02829	7/6/2024	7:42PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1500 BLK HULL AVE
24-02832	7/6/2024	8:54PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT	1900 BLK HULL AVE
24-02833	7/6/2024	9:23PM	FIREWORKS	1500 BLK GARDNER RD
24-02834	7/6/2024	11:07PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT	DOVER ST & HULL AVE
24-02835	7/6/2024	11:22PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11201 CERMAK RD
24-02836	7/6/2024	11:54PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
24-02837	7/7/2024	12:25AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	3063 WOLF RD

24-02839	7/7/2024	1:36AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
24-02840	7/7/2024	2:29AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2500 BLK CAMBERLEY CIR
24-02841	7/7/2024	10:11AM	STRAY DOGS	1100 BLK GARDNER RD
24-02842	7/7/2024	11:14AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10201 BOND ST
24-02843	7/7/2024	12:45PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
24-02847	7/7/2024	4:18PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	9800 BLK DRURY LN
24-02849	7/7/2024	6:34PM	FIREWORKS	DICKENS ST & HULL AVE
24-02850	7/7/2024	3:34PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	9865 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02852	7/7/2024	8:53PM	ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
24-02854	7/7/2024	11:47PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	CERMAK RD & SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-02856	7/7/2024	10:22PM	FOUND ANIMAL	10800 BLK BERKSHIRE ST
24-02859	7/8/2024	4:57AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10200 BLK CHAUCER ST
24-02861	7/8/2024	6:38AM	ATTEMPT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	10600 BLK CERMAK RD
24-02862	7/8/2024	7:42AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	2600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
24-02864	7/8/2024	9:30AM	DISTURBANCE	1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-02866	7/8/2024	11:27AM	ABANDONED AUTO	1400 BLK MANDEL AVE
24-02867	7/8/2024	11:24AM	FRAUD	1300 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
24-02868	7/8/2024	11:39AM	THEFT	10400 BLK CERMAK RD
24-02869	7/8/2024	12:06PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02872	7/8/2024	2:41PM	FOUND ANIMAL	BOEGER AVE & SHAKESPEARE ST
24-02873	7/8/2024	3:06PM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	10600 BLK CERMAK RD
24-02874	7/8/2024	5:27PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
24-02876	7/8/2024	7:16PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-02877	7/8/2024	10:06PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10400 BLK PRESTON ST
24-02878	7/8/2024	11:13PM	RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY	1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-02880	7/9/2024	12:49AM	RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY	1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02881	7/9/2024	2:33AM	ABANDONED AUTO	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-02882	7/9/2024	4:55AM	RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERTY	10000 BLK DERBY LN
24-02883	7/9/2024	10:05AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10201 BOND ST
24-02885	7/9/2024	2:16PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	2900 BLK BECKET AVE
24-02886	7/9/2024	3:05PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1400 BLK HULL AVE
24-02890	7/9/2024	5:41PM	DISTURBANCE	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02893	7/9/2024	8:16PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-02896	7/10/2024	11:09AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-02897	7/10/2024	11:59AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10110 GLADSTONE ST
24-02898	7/10/2024	12:13PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02902	7/10/2024	1:59PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & ROOSEVELT RD
24-02903	7/10/2024	5:55PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

24-02905 24-02906 24-02908 24-02909 24-02910 24-02912 24-02914 24-02917 24-02920 24-02923 24-02924 24-02925 24-02926	7/10/2024 7/10/2024 7/10/2024 7/10/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024 7/11/2024	6:47PM 9:15PM 9:56PM 11:15PM 7:56AM 8:35AM 9:16AM 11:37AM 3:45PM 5:17PM 8:05PM 8:31PM 9:35PM 10:56PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS SUSPICIOUS AUTO THEFT SUSPICIOUS PERSON ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS DOG AT LARGE SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES SUSPICIOUS AUTO LOUD NOISE COMPLAINT	2600 BLK BURTON DR 700 BLK NORFOLK AVE 3061 WOLF RD 2100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE CERMAK RD & NORFOLK AVE 1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 1400 BLK BALMORAL AVE MAYFAIR AVE & DORCHESTER ST 1600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE MANNHEIM RD & ELIZABETH ST 11000 BLK EATON CT 10345 ROOSEVELT RD 1840 WESTCHESTER BLVD 10200 BLK PELHAM ST
24-02850	07/07/2024	6:46PM	RETAIL THEFT On 07/07/24 at approximately 1847 hours, Police were dispatched to 2128 Mannheim (Jewel) for a call of Retail Theft. Proviso Central Communications relayed to responding officers that two subjects were seen running out of the store with bottles of liquor past the last point of sale. Officers observed the subjects running in the area of the 1800 block of Mannheim Rd. Both subjects were detained by Police and were in possession of two bags containing multiple liquor bottles. A 22 year old male and 21 year old Male from Chicago were charged with Misdemeanor Retail Theft. Both subjects were given Citation & Notice and a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-02857	07/08/2024	1:44AM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 44 year old male from Chicago, was cited for Felony Driving while License Revoked, Improper Lane Usage, and Driving while License Revoked. A Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-02871	07/08/2024	1:19PM	UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON	11000 31ST ST

On 7/8/24 at approximately 1:30pm Police responded to the Wells Fargo 11000 31st Street for a call of Suspicious Incident. Officers arrived and spoke to security and employees of the bank, who stated that she noticed a bag sitting in the waiting area and became suspicious of it and its contents. The bag was collected by bank security and opened where a firearm was discovered in the bag. A Westchester Officer conducting a follow up at the bank was flagged down by a male subject, who stated that he was the owner of the brown bag left inside the bank. Upon further investigation it was discovered that the owner of the firearm did not possess a concealed carry permit with the state of Illinois and was carrying the firearm for protection. A 45 year old male from Gary, Indiana was cited for Unlawful use of Weapon and released with a Citation & Notice pending a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood IL.

24-02913 07/11/2024 10:21AM

BATTERY

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

On 07/11/24 at approximately 1021 hours, Police were dispatched to 10345 Roosevelt (Walgreens), in response to a Battery. Police spoke to the victim who advised that she was walking across the parking lot to enter the store and that she was almost hit by a dark Mercedes Benz. The victim then advised the subject parked and then exited the vehicle, then began to attack the victim by pushing her against the wall and striking her with closed fists. The victim was transported to a medical facility with non-life threating injuries. Police and Detectives located the suspect vehicle on the 1800 block of Mannheim Rd and the suspect came out at which time she was taken into custody. A 35 year old female from Westchester, was charged with Battery and released with a Citation & Notice pending a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

24-02922 07/11/2024 6:57PM **ASSAULT 2222 ENTERPRISE DR**

On 7/11/24 at approximately 1857 hours, Police were dispatched to 2222 Enterprise Dr, for an Unwanted Subject that had threatened the staff with shooting them. Responding Officers were relayed information that the subject had exited the building. Officers located and detained the subject nearby the hotel on Cermak Rd. Officers spoke to the victim who wanted to sign complaints against the subject for Threats made against him. The subject was positively identifed by employees. A 48 year old male from Broadview, was cited for Assault and Resisting Arrest. Subject was released with a Citation & Notice pending a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.